PUBLIC FREIGHT EXCHANGE

Trans.eu Freight Exchange, i.e. the Freight Exchange, enabling the publication of free loads/vehicles offers to the Trans.eu community and acceptance of the transaction.

FREIGHT EXCHANGE SUBSCRIPTION FEE

covers 2 active workstations (User TransID) included in the Subscription fee for Office TransID

1068 € net per year

STANDARD FEE FOR AN ADDITIONAL ACTIVE WORKSTATION WITH ACCESS TO FREIGHT EXCHANGE FOR USERS OF THE TFF or TfS LINE*

*The fee will be charged for the 3rd and each subsequent account of a Derivative User (User TransID) who was logged in in a given billing period and at the moment or before the moment of logging in had the TfS or TfF product line assigned to the User (Office TransID)

17 €
net monthly
per workstation

NOTE! Shippers are not obliged to purchase the subscription. They can work with their carriers within the groups created in the contractors module FREE OF CHARGE.

PRIVATE CARRIER SOURCING

Trans for Carrier - TfC, Trans for Forwarder - TfF, Trans for Shipper - TfS

Additional services automating road transport management available on the Trans.eu Platform
(except Freight Exchange).

For Freight acceptance

Charged to the party accepting the Freight.

No Touch Load Fee for accepted Freight that has been posted under Fixed Routes.	FOR FREIGHT EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS	0,00 €
	FOR OTHER PARTIES	1 € net for Acceptance
Best Carrier Load Fee for accepted Freight that has been posted under Groups.	FOR FREIGHT EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS	0,00 €
	FOR OTHER PARTIES	1,50 € net for Acceptance
Smart Match Fee for accepted Freight that has been posted using SmartMatch.	FOR FREIGHT EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS	0,00 €
	FOR OTHER PARTIES	1,3% freight net for Acceptance (min. 2 € - max. 10 €)
	Fee for accepted Freight that has been posted under Groups. Fee for accepted Freight that has been	Fee for accepted Freight that has been posted under Fixed Routes. Fee for accepted Freight that has been posted under Groups. For FREIGHT EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS FOR OTHER PARTIES FOR FREIGHT EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS FOR OTHER PARTIES FOR FREIGHT EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS FOR OTHER PARTIES

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Load monitoring

Fee for displaying the location (geolocation) of a load (within the available tools). The fee is charged to the Orderer.

1,10 € net per Load

Slider principle

Possibility to decide which party to the transaction, and in what proportion, bears the cost of operations under the "No-touch Load" option.

PRICE DISCOUNTS

Full Flow Forwarder FFF discount

Discount available only for users of the TfF product line for complete handling of the Freight - from acceptance by TfS/TfF, through posting of the freight (as part of Private Freight or SmartMatch Freight) to the acceptance of this posted freight by TfF or TfC.

50%

of the calculated fee for Freight Acceptance

Load Monitoring Carrier LMC discount

Discount available for the carrier or forwarder for the consent and provision of monitoring as part of Load Monitoring at the request of the Orderer. The discount reduces the micropayments accrued in a given billing period for "No-touch Load", "Best carrier Load" or "SmartMatch Load". This does not apply to monitoring shared via the TransTask mobile app.

0,25 €

net per sharing

Total Monthly Volume TMV discount

Monthly discount on the total sum of all monthly payments accrued in a given billing period. Automatically calculated using the logarithmic function.

The base for TMV calculation does not include the annual subscription fee for Freight Exchange and ADDITIONAL FEES for SEATS

The logarithm on the basis of which the discount is calculated

= 25% * log10(X/(n * FE))

X - accrued payments in the billing period in an amount not less than 345* n - number of units/branches within one VAT invoice

Fe - unit value of subscription fee for Freight Exchange